PROCLAMATION

Nevada Flood Awareness Week November 13-19, 2022

WHEREAS, Carson City recognizes the significant threat flooding poses to residents, the City and our local economy; and

THE

WHEREAS, Carson City has endured repeated flood events from our watershed in the Carson River basin, including the historic floods of 1986, 1997, 2005 and 2017; and

WHEREAS, Carson City is at particular risk of flooding, mostly from rain causing rapid melting of snow; and

WHEREAS, during Nevada Flood Awareness Week, local, state and federal agencies across the state are working together to inform the public about the dangers of flooding, how to protect their homes and families from a flood, and plan for recovery; and

WHEREAS, the theme for Nevada Flood Awareness Week 2022 is "Preparing your Community for the Future" and the corresponding website is www.NevadaFloods.org

NOW, THEREFORE, I, Lori Bagwell, Mayor of Carson City, Nevada on behalf of the Board of Supervisors, do hereby proclaim November 13th-19th, as Flood Awareness Week, and supports increased public awareness of flood threats, and encourages all city residents to act and be prepared for flood events.

Dated this 3rd day of November 2022.

Lovi BAquell

Lori Bagwell, Mayor